POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

CABLE ADDRESS—ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

Reference: C.N.95.2012.TREATIES-1 (Depositary Notification)

## AGREEMENT ESTABLISHING THE INTERNATIONAL FUND FOR AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT

**ROME, 13 JUNE 1976** 

SOUTH SUDAN: ACCESSION

The Secretary-General of the United Nations, acting in his capacity as depositary, communicates the following:

The above action was effected on 22 February 2012.

The Agreement entered into force for South Sudan on 22 February 2012 in accordance with its article 13, section 3 (b) which reads as follows:

"For States that deposit an instrument of ratification, acceptance, approval or accession subsequent to the entry into force of this Agreement, it shall enter into force on the date of such deposit."

It will be recalled that in accordance with the provisions of section 2 (b) of article 3 of the above Agreement, the Governing Council approved, on 22 February 2012, the membership of South Sudan as a non-original member of the Fund.

22 February 2012

Attention: Treaty Services of Ministries of Foreign Affairs and of international organizations concerned. Depositary notifications are issued in electronic format only. Depositary notifications are made available to the Permanent Missions to the United Nations in the United Nations Treaty Collection on the Internet at http://treaties.un.org, under "Depositary Notifications (CNs)". In addition, the Permanent Missions, as well as other interested individuals, can subscribe to receive depositary notifications by e-mail through the Treaty Section's "Automated Subscription Services", which is also available at http://treaties.un.org.